

## FOI Request Response information

<b>FOI request reference:</b>	2019/086
<b>Date request received:</b>	22/02/2019
<b>Date request responded to:</b>	26/02/2019
<b>Category:</b>	IM&T
<b>Tags:</b>	TIE, integration, procurement, cost, spend, contact, budget,

### Request Detail:

- 1) Please can you confirm whether the Trust will be procuring for a Trust Integration Engine (TIE)?
- 2) If yes to Q1, can you provide a contact name, job title and email address for the person responsible for the integration plans?
- 3) Can you tell us when you will be procuring for a TIE?
- 4) What is your overall budget for procuring a TIE?

### Response Detail:

- 1) Please can you confirm whether the Trust will be procuring for a Trust Integration Engine (TIE)? **No, the Trust currently has a TIE from Intersystems.**
- 2) If yes to Q1, can you provide a contact name, job title and email address for the person responsible for the integration plans?
- 3) Can you tell us when you will be procuring for a TIE?
- 4) What is your overall budget for procuring a TIE?